
http://www.dartfirststate.com/ Delaware Transit Corporation
900 Public Safety Boulevard 2019 Annual Agency Profile Chief Executive Officer: Mr. John Sisson

Dover, DE 19901

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Philadelphia, PA-NJ-DE-MD 48,333,618 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 30075 Fares and Directly Generated $21,493,471 16.1%

1,981 Square Miles 8,109,258 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $0 0.0%

5,441,567 Population 28,547 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $105,914,878 79.4%

5 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 11,771 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $5,913,620 4.4%

Other UZAs Served 5,110 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

280 Dover, DE, 307 Salisbury, MD-DE, 0 Delaware Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $133,321,969 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
1,949 Square Miles 17,082,631 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

967,171 Population 1,039,363 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $0 0.0%

493 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $12,774,494 45.8%

587 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $15,134,236 54.2%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $27,908,730 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $91,460,649 72.1%

Demand Response 265                          29                            $6,033,247 $918,065 $1,412,668 $560,493 $8,924,473 Materials and Supplies $13,165,518 10.4%

Bus 159                          40                            $7,174,878 $157,295 $6,267,250 $5,384,834 $18,984,257 Purchased Transportation $6,822,084 5.4%

Total 424                          69                            $13,208,125 $1,075,360 $7,679,918 $5,945,327 $27,908,730 Other Operating Expenses $15,401,362 12.1%

Total Operating Expenses $126,849,613 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $77,696

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $6,394,660 *

Fare Revenues: 16.1% State Funds: 79.4% Federal Assistance: 4.4% State Funds: 45.8% Federal Assistance: 54.2% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $56,627,439 $4,603,000 $8,924,473 12,077,680 946,607 8,098,492 484,013 0.0 326 294 9.8% 2.5

Bus $70,124,653 $7,942,495 $18,984,257 36,255,938 7,162,651 8,984,139 555,350 0.0 261 199 23.8% 8.3

Total $126,752,092 $12,545,495 $27,908,730 48,333,618 8,109,258 17,082,631 1,039,363 0.0 587 493 16.0%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $6.99 $117.00 Demand Response $4.69 $59.82 0.1 2.0

Bus $7.81 $126.27 Bus $1.93 $9.79 0.8 12.9

Total $7.42 $121.95 Total $2.62 $15.63 0.5 7.8

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Bus

OE/VRM $7.11 $7.43 # $7.66 # $7.60 # $7.46 # $7.81 Demand Response 2006: 7.11 2007: 7.43 2008: 7.71 2009: 7.66 2010: 8.05 2011: 7.6 2012: 7.06 2013: 7.46 2014: 7.4 2015: 7.81

OE/PMT $0.78 $0.78 # $0.80 # $0.83 # $1.61 # $1.93 2006: .78 2007: .78 2008: .78 2009: .8 2010: .84 2011: .83 2012: 1.37 2013: 1.61 2014: 1.71 2015: 1.93

UPT/VRM 1.42 1.47 # 1.50 # 1.27 # 0.98 # 0.80 2006: 1.42 2007: 1.47 2008: 1.55 2009: 1.5 2010: 1.43 2011: 1.27 2012: 1.11 2013: .98 2014: .89 2015: .8

OE/VRM $5.34 $5.75 # $6.08 # $6.31 # $6.60 # $6.99 2006: 5.34 2007: 5.75 2008: 5.86 2009: 6.08 2010: 6.57 2011: 6.31 2012: 6.42 2013: 6.6 2014: 7.34 2015: 6.99

OE/PMT $4.00 $4.17 # $4.28 # $4.45 # $4.76 # $4.69 2006: 4. 2007: 4.17 2008: 4.12 2009: 4.28 2010: 4.6 2011: 4.45 2012: 4.68 2013: 4.76 2014: 5.16 2015: 4.69

UPT/VRM 0.11 0.11 # 0.11 # 0.12 # 0.11 # 0.12 2006: .11 2007: .11 2008: .11 2009: .11 2010: .11 2011: .12 2012: .11 2013: .11 2014: .11 2015: .12

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

16.1%

79.4%

4.4%

45.8%

54.2%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.dartfirststate.com/

