http://www.dartfirststate.com/ 900 Public Safety Boulevard Dover, DE 19901

## Delaware Transit Corporation 2019 Annual Agency Profile

			General Inform	nation						Financial I	nformatio	า	
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption				Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expended			_	Operating Fu	Inding Sour	
Philadelphia, PA-NJ-DE-MD 1,981 Square Miles		48,333,618 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 8,109,258 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			NTDID: 30075 Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Fares and Directly Generated Local Funds		\$21,493,471	16.1%		
										\$0	0.0%		4.4%
5,441,567 Population		28,547 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips						State Funds		\$105,914,878	79.4%		4.4 /0
5 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 11,771 Average Saturday Unlinke									Federal Assistance	\$5,913,620	4.4%		
Other UZAs Served		5,110 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips											
280 Dover, DE, 307 Salisbury, I	MD-DE 0 Delaware No								erating Funds Expende	d \$133,321,969	100.0%	4	16.1%
	110 DE, 0 Dolandio 110							i otali op	orannig i unuo Exportato	¢100,021,000	100.070	79.4%	
Service Area Statistics		Service S						Sources of Cap	ital Funds Expended		13.476	7	
1.949 Square Mil	es	17,082,631 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)						Fares and	Directly Generated	\$0	0.0%		
967.171 Population			nnual Vehicle Reve					i aroo and	Local Funds	\$0 \$0	0.0%		
				Maximum Service (					State Funds	\$12,774,494	45.8%		
				r Maximum Service					Federal Assistance	\$15,134,236	54.2%		
		007	emoles Available to		(174110)					φ10,10 <del>4</del> ,200	04.270	Capital Fundi	ing Sources
			Modal Charac	teristics				Total	Capital Funds Expende	d \$27,908,730	100.0%	oupitai i aitai	
	Vehicles O	perated											
Modal Overview	in Maximum	laximum Service Uses				s of Capital Funds			Summary of Operating Expe				
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and							54.2%	
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$91,460,649	72.1%		
emand Response	. 265	. 29	\$6.033.247	\$918.065	\$1,412,668	\$560,493	\$8,924,473	Ma	terials and Supplies	\$13,165,518	10.4%		
Bus	159	40	\$7,174,878	\$157,295	\$6,267,250	\$5,384,834	\$18,984,257	Purch	ased Transportation	\$6,822,084	5.4%		
otal	424	69	\$13,208,125	\$1,075,360	\$7,679,918	\$5,945,327	\$27,908,730		Operating Expenses	\$15,401,362	12.1%		45.8%
									otal Operating Expense		100.0%		
									Cash Expenditures	\$77,696			
									ased Transportation				
									eported Separately)	\$6,394,660			
Operation Characteristics						A		Fixed Guideway Vehicles Available					_
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Directio		n Vehicles Operated in	-		verage Flee
Node	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route M			Sp	are Vehicles Ag	
Demand Response	\$56,627,439	\$4,603,000	\$8,924,473	12,077,680	946,607	8,098,492	484,013		0.0 32			9.8%	2.5
Bus	\$70,124,653	\$7,942,495	\$18,984,257	36,255,938	7,162,651	8,984,139	555,350		0.0 26			23.8%	8.3
Fotal	\$126,752,092	\$12,545,495	\$27,908,730	48,333,618	8,109,258	17,082,631	1,039,363		0.0 58	7 493		16.0%	
Performance Measures		Se	rvice Efficiency						Service E	ffectiveness			
		ating Expenses per	Opera	ting Expenses per			Operating Exp	oenses per	Operating Expenses pe	er Unlinked	Trips per	Unlinke	ed Trips per
Node	Ve	ehicle Revenue Mile	Veh	icle Revenue Hour		Mode	Pass		Unlinked Passenger Tri			Vehicle Rev	evenue Hour
Demand Response		\$6.99		\$117.00		Demand Response		\$4.69	\$59.8		0.1		2.0
Bus		\$7.81		\$126.27		Bus		\$1.93	\$9.7		0.8		12.9
Fotal		\$7.42		\$121.95		Total		\$2.62	\$15.6	3	0.5		7.8
Operating Expense per V		Operating Expense pe			nger Trip per Vehicle	Ope	erating Expense per Vel		Operating Expense			senger Trip per Ve	
Mile: Bus	\$2.50	Bus			ie Mile: Bus		Mile: Demand Res	oonse \$6.0		Response	Revenue Mi	le: Demand Respo	onse
.00	\$2.50			2.00		\$8.00		\$6.0		0.15			-
.00	\$1.50					\$6.00		\$4.0	0	0.10			
.00	\$1.00			1.00		\$4.00		\$2.0		0.05			
00	\$0.50		(	0.50		\$2.00		\$2.0					

Notes: <sup>a</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.